

July 28, 2023

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai 400 051.

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached newspaper publication of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, published in the Business Standard, Mumbai, on July 28, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge.

Thanking You,

FOR NIIF Infrastructure Finance Limited

Ankit Sheth
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A27521

Encl: As above

NIIF IFL INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCING

NIIF Infrastructure Finance Limited

("Formerly IDFC Infrastructure Finance Limited")

Registered Office: North Wing, 3rd Floor, UTI Tower, GN Block, Bandra Kuria Complex, Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra.
CIN No: U57190MH2014PLC253944 Website: www.niif.in Tel. No: +91 22 68591300.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	400.68	329.61	1,404.12
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	85.33	80.06	325.74
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	85.33	80.06	325.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	85.33	80.06	325.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	85.33	80.06	324.79
6	Paid-up equity share capital including redeemable preference shares	1,909.02	1,909.02	1,909.02
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	1,616.04	1,285.97	1,530.71
8	Securities Premium Account	547.59	547.59	547.59
9	Net Worth	3,525.06	3,194.99	3,439.73
10	Paid-up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	16,777.06	13,280.20	14,949.81
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.76	4.16	4.35
13	Earnings per share (of ₹10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)			
	Basic (₹)	0.62	0.58	2.37
	Diluted (₹)	0.62	0.58	2.37
14	Capital Redemption Reserve/Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

- The above is an extract of detailed format of half yearly financials results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the yearly financial results is available on www.nseindia.com & www.niif.in. The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. The Company has adopted Ind AS from April 1, 2018 with a transition date of April 1, 2017.
- The aforesaid financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 27, 2023.
- The debentures of the Company have been assigned rating of "AAA" by ICRA Limited & CARE Ratings Limited.
- The figures for previous period/year have been regrouped wherever required, to correspond with those of the current period/year.

For and on behalf of the Board
of NIIF Infrastructure Finance Limited
Sd/-
Surya Prakash Rao Pendyala
Chairman

Date: July 27, 2023
Place: Mumbai

Ratios	Description	June 30, 2023
Debt-Equity Ratio	Total Debt / Total Equity	4.76
Current Ratio	NA	NA
Long Term Debt to Working Capital	NA	NA
Bad Debts to Account Receivable Ratio	NA	NA
Current Liability Ratio	NA	NA
Total Debts to Total Assets	Total Debt / Total Asset	0.83
Debtors Turnover	NA	NA
Inventory Turnover	NA	NA
Operating Margin (%)	Operating Profit / Total Revenue	21.30%
Net Profit Margin (%)	PAT / Total Revenue	21.30%
Net Worth (₹ in Crore)	Share capital + Reserves and surplus	3,525.06
Net Profit after Tax (₹ in Crore)	85.33	
Earnings Per Share (Basic)	PAT / Total number of shares	0.62
Earnings Per Share (Diluted)	PAT / Total diluted number of shares	0.62
Gross Net Non-Performing Assets (NPAs)	Nil	
Capital Redemption Reserve/Debt Redemption Reserve *	NA	NA

* Not applicable, being a Non-Banking Financial Service Company registered with the Reserve Bank of India.

IEX INDIAN ENERGY EXCHANGE LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 1st Floor, Unit No. 1, 14(a), Avanta Business Centre Southern Park, D-2, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110017, India
CIN: L74999DL2007PLC277039 Website: www.iexindia.com, Ph. No: +91 -0120-464 8100, Fax No: +91 -0120-464 8115

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023

Sl No.	Particulars	Consolidated		Standalone	
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	12,736.81	11,339.48	47,410.18	12,777.56
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	10,060.67	9,165.98	40,182.54	9,909.33
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	10,060.67	9,165.98	40,182.54	9,909.33
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	7,562.83	6,912.86	30,588.63	7,413.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,562.83	6,910.40	30,599.76	7,383.76
6	Equity Share Capital	8,908.71	8,978.08	8,908.71	8,978.08
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	71,000.89	61,363.11	71,000.89	69,537.74
8	Earnings Per Share* (of ₹1/- each)				
	- Basic	0.85	0.77	3.42	0.83
	- Diluted	0.85	0.77	3.42	0.83

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financials Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com), and on the website of the Company i.e. www.iexindia.com.
- The above Financial Results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 27 July 2023.

For Indian Energy Exchange Limited
Sd/-
Satyanarayan Goyal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 02294069

Place: Noida
Date: 27 July 2023

NACL Industries Limited

Regd. Office: Plot No. 12-A, "C" Block, Lakshmi Towers, No. 8-2-248/1/778, Nagarjuna Hills, Purjagutta, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana State, India
Phone: 040-24405100, Fax: 040-23358062, E-mail: investors@nacid.com, Website: www.nacid.com

Extract of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from Operations	39,016	47,827	212,855	38,004
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax & Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,863)	2,041	13,774	(5,051)	2,020	12,841
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,863)	2,041	13,774	(5,051)	2,020	12,841
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,660)	1,513	10,279	(3,806)	1,492	9,487
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising (Loss)/Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(3,679)	1,513	10,220	(3,825)	1,492	9,431
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1,988	1,984	1,988	1,988	1,984	1,988
7	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 1 each)						
a)	Basic	(1.84)	0.76	5.18	(1.91)	0.75	4.78
b)	Diluted	(1.83)	0.76	5.17	(1.91)	0.75	4.77

Notes:

- The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on July 27, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on July 27, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have issued an unmodified review conclusion on financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with BSE Limited & NSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 is available on the websites of BSE & NSE Limited and Company's website at www.nacid.com

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
M. Pavan Kumar
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN:01514557)

Place : Hyderabad
Date : July 27, 2023

JM FINANCIAL PRODUCTS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: U74100MH1984PLC033397
Regd. Office: 7th Floor, Energy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025.
Tel. No.: +91 22 6630 3030 - Fax No.: +91 22 6630 3223 - Website: https://jmfinaancialproducts.com/

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	232.86	194.85	858.08
2	Net Profit for the period/year (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	83.89	96.56	412.77
3	Net Profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	83.89	96.56	412.77
4	Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	64.43	76.31	318.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [comprising profit/(loss) for the year (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	64.37	76.32	318.15
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	544.50	544.50	544.50
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,708.30	1,483.77	1,643.92
8	Securities Premium Account	38.23	38.23	38.23
9	Net Worth	2,252.80	2,028.27	2,188.42
10	Outstanding Debt	5,367.72	3,770.69	4,319.25
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.38	1.86	1.97
13	Earnings Per Equity Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(i) Basic EPS (₹) ("Not Annualised")	"1.18	"1.40	5.85
	(ii) Diluted EPS (₹) ("Not Annualised")	"1.18	"1.40	5.85
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	Not applicable		
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable		
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable		

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, and on its recommendation, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 27, 2023. The said results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, who have issued an unmodified report thereon.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the BSE Limited (BSE) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) (collectively referred as Stock Exchanges) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR). The full format of said unaudited financial results are available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com, NSE at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at https://jmfinaancialproducts.com/
- The other details required under Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI LODR have been submitted to Stock Exchanges and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
JM FINANCIAL PRODUCTS LIMITED
Sd/-
Vishal Kampani
Managing Director
DIN: 00009079

Place: Mumbai
Date: July 27, 2023

ZF Commercial Vehicle Control Systems India Limited

(Formerly known as WABCO INDIA Limited)
CIN: L34103TN2004PLC054667, Registered Office: Plot No.3 (SP), III Main Road, Ambattur Industrial Estate, Chennai 600058.
Telephone No.91 44 42242000, Fax No.91 44 42242009; email: cvcs.india@zf.com; website: www.zf.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	96,054.31	97,727.78	79,842.33	344,458.60	96,680.72	97,693.71	79,842.33	344,424.53
Other Income	2,141.21	1,805.55	1,114.52	6,701.31	2,132.21	1,903.48	1,114.52	6,688.21
Total Income	98,195.52	99,533.36	80,956.85	351,159.91	98,812.93	99,497.19	80,956.85	351,122.74
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,365.11	13,485.47	8,608.48	42,688.82	13,361.96	13,486.31	8,608.48	42,689.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,365.11	13,485.47	8,608.48	42,688.82	13,361.96	13,486.31	8,608.48	42,689.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,975.93	10,121.01	6,240.61	31,767.34	9,973.20	10,120.85	6,240.61	31,767.18
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9,978.90	9,705.01	6,204.46	31,780.03	9,976.17	9,704.85	6,204.46	31,779.87
Equity Share Capital				948.38				948.38
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				239,963.30				239,963.14
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
Basic	52.59	53.36	32.90	167.48	52.58	53.36	32.90	167.48
Diluted	52.59	53.36	32.90	167.48	52.58	53.36	32.90	167.48

Notes:

- The above standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and upon its recommendation, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27 July 2023. The above results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 have been subjected to a review by the statutory auditor of the Company. The report of the statutory auditors is unqualified.
- The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 5 July 2016.
- The consolidated financial results include the financial results of ZF Commercial Vehicle Control Systems India Limited (holding company) and the financial results of its subsidiary ZF CV Control Systems Manufacturing India Private Limited (together called as the Group).
- Revenue from operations include the following:

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
Sales of Products	85,827.83	89,033.95	73,451.55	312,699.77	86,454.24	89,000.69	73,451.55	312,666.51
Sales/rendering of services	9,324.44	7,994.49	5,866.60	28,954.74	9,324.44	7,993.68	5,866.60	28,953.93
Other operating revenue	902.04	699.34	544.18	2,804.09	902.04	699.34	544.18	2,804.09
Total	96,054.31	97,727.78	79,842.33	344,458.60	96,680.72	97,693.71	79,842.33	344,424.53

- The Company operates in one segment, namely automotive components and allied services.
- The figures of the quarter ended 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the previous financial year which was subjected to a limited review.
- The figures for the previous period / year, have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to the current period's classification.

For and on behalf of the Board
M Lakshminarayan
Chairman

Chennai
July 27, 2023